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CHAPTER 310. 

[Published April 6, 1876.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter four hundred and eighty-two, of the gene-
ral and special laws of 1852, entitled, " An act to incorporate the 
Manitowoc and Two Rivers Plank Road Company." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Whenever a majority of the boards of milk road to 
supervisors of the towns of Manitowoc and Two 

ed Rivers shall determine to buy the Manitowoc and 	by 
Two Rivers plank road, and shall deposit for this pur- 

gzs  

pose in the First National Bank of Manitowoc the 
sum of eight hundred dollars to the credit of the said 
Manitowoc and Two Ri.:.ers Plank Road Company, 
and after due notice has been given by said bank, 
to the owners of said plank road company, that the 
amount of' eight hundred dollars has been credited in 
favor of said plank road company, then the said plank 
road shall become a free road, and the property of the 

e 	 rter towns of Manitowoc and Two Rivers; and chapter When e 
four hundred and eighty-two, of the general and local repealed.  

 

laws of 1852, and all acts ainendatory thereof, shall 
then be declared hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. The board of supervisors of the towns Authorit y  to 
of Manitowoc and Two Rivers are hereby authorized le" '- 
and empowered to levy a tax sufficient to carry out the 
provisions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act sball be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1876. 

CHAPTER 311. 

[Published March 23, 1876.1 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-four, of the laws of 
1874, entitled, "An act to revise, consolidate and amend the charter 
of the city of Milwaukee, approved February 20, 1852, and the 
several acts amendatory thereof." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate aml assembly, do enact as Allows: 

SECTION 1. Section twelve, of chapter three, of Amended. 
chapter one hundred and eighty-four, of the laws of' 

42—LAws. 


